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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

MAKEUP-TRAIN-CASE
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Important Safety Instructions :
These instructions are provided for your safety It's very important that they
are read carefully and completely before assembly and installation of this
makeup train case.

Only use with supplied transformer hardware.

Unplug the transformer from the power outlet when the product is not in
use.

If any abnormal condition ours , unplug the lighted mirror , allow it to cool ,
and return it to manufacturer for examination and repair.

Keep these instructions for future use .

DANGER / WARNINGS：
1 . The product can be used in counties with voltage rated at 10-250V
maximum wattage is 500W.

2 In case of smoke or fire , please do not pull the plug with hand f the
cause of smoke or fire is unidentified Power supply must be cut off by
using insulator o unplug the product and ther ask professional technician
for help.

3 . Do not shake the support stand or case body as the makeup case may
fall down or get damaged or it may pose a risk to personal safety.

4 . Do not move the table when it is unfolded into a workbench.

5 . Please pay attention to our hands when When folding the table legs to
avoid injury.

6 . When opening the password lock , please pay attention to the ejection
of the latch.

How To Open The Working Table：

1 . First open the latches on both sides of the desktop.
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2 . Unfold the desktop so that it is parallel to the ground.

3 . Find the sign on the side of the table , and press the bracket switch
firmly at the corresponding internal bracket according to the prompt to
expand the bracket . ( Watch out for pinch ).

4 . Pull out the 2 support leg ( Spring shall be clamped in place )
NOTE : The switch is easy to get stuck due to the gravity of the bracket .
Lift the bracket up before pressing the bracket switch.
5 . Fix the four universal wheels ( step on the foot brake on the wheel）

Power Introduction :
Power cord plug , just open the slide cover.
Warn :
Only use with supplied Power cord plug.
When using , please ensure that the power plug is dry and plugged tightly ,
otherwise the circuit is easy to burn.
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Cleaning & Maintenance :
During use , fingerprints ( not stains ) may be left on the outer box of the
luggage , which can be wiped off with a clean cloth.
Always unplug the power before cleaning.
Do not use harsh or abrasive cleaners or furniture polish on mirror surface
or any portion of the case.
Clean the mirror with any dry soft cloth . Slightly moisten cloth with water .
A damp cloth holds dust , wipe sudden blot spills and prevents scratching.

Storage Guides:
If speaker is not in use , disconnect from electrical outlet.
BE SURE DIRECT SUNLIGHT WILL NOT STRIKE MIRROR WHEN LEFT
UNATTENDED ( reflected sunlight may cause fire ).
Allow to cool to room temperature before storing.
Place in cool , dry area out of reach of children , and where it will not be
damaged.



- 5 -
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Consignes de sécurité importantes :
Ces instructions sont fournies pour votre sécurité. Il est très important que
ils sont lus attentivement et complètement avant le montage et
l'installation de cette valise de train de maquillage .

À utiliser uniquement avec le matériel de transformateur fourni .

Débranchez le transformateur de la prise de courant lorsque le produit
n'est pas utilisé .

En cas de condition anormale, débranchez le miroir éclairé, laissez-le
refroidir et remettez-le à fabricant pour examen et réparation .

Conservez ces instructions pour une utilisation future.

DANGER / AVERTISSEMENTS :
1 . Le produit peut être utilisé dans les comtés avec une tension nominale
de 10 à 250 V , la puissance maximale est de 500 W.

2 En cas de fumée ou d'incendie, veuillez faire Ne tirez pas sur la fiche
avec la main si la cause de la fumée ou de l'incendie n'est pas identifiée.
L'alimentation électrique doit être coupée à l'aide d'un isolant.
Débranchez le produit et demandez ensuite . technicien professionnel
pour obtenir de l'aide .

3 . Ne secouez pas le support ou le corps de la trousse car la trousse de
maquillage pourrait tomber. tomber ou être endommagé ou il peut
présenter un risque pour la sécurité personnelle .

4 . Ne déplacez pas la table lorsqu'elle est dépliée dans un établi .

5 . Veuillez faire attention à nos mains lorsque vous pliez les pieds de la
table pour éviter les blessures .

6 . Lors de l'ouverture du verrou par mot de passe, faites attention à
l'éjection du loquet .

Comment ouvrir la table de travail :
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1 . Ouvrez d'abord les loquets des deux côtés du bureau .

2 . Dépliez le bureau pour qu'il soit parallèle au sol .

3 . Trouvez le signe sur le côté de la table et appuyez fermement sur
l'interrupteur du support sur le support interne correspondant selon l'invite
pour étendre le support. (Attention au pincement) .

4 . Retirez les 2 pieds de support (le ressort doit être serré en place)
REMARQUE : L'interrupteur est facile à coincer en raison de la gravité du
support. Soulevez le support avant d'appuyer sur l'interrupteur du support .
5 . Fixez les quatre roues universelles (appuyez sur le frein à pied sur la
roue)

Présentation de la puissance :
Prise du cordon d'alimentation, ouvrez simplement le couvercle
coulissant .
Avertir :
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À utiliser uniquement avec la fiche du cordon d'alimentation fournie .
Lors de l'utilisation, veuillez vous assurer que la fiche d'alimentation est
sèche et bien branchée, sinon le le circuit est facile à brûler.

Nettoyage & entretien :
Lors de l' utilisation , des empreintes digitales ( et non des taches ) peuvent
être laissées sur la boîte extérieure du bagage , ce qui peut être essuyé
avec un chiffon propre .
Débranchez toujours l'alimentation avant de nettoyer .
N'utilisez pas de nettoyants agressifs ou abrasifs ou de cirage pour
meubles sur la surface du miroir ou sur toute partie du cas .
Nettoyez le miroir avec n'importe quel chiffon doux et sec. Chiffon
légèrement humidifié avec de l'eau. Un chiffon humide retient la poussière,
essuie les déversements soudains et évite les rayures .

Guides de stockage :
Si le haut-parleur n'est pas utilisé, débranchez-le de la prise électrique.
ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL NE
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FRAPPERA PAS LE MIROIR LORSQUE LAISSÉE SANS
SURVEILLANCE (la lumière du soleil réfléchie peut provoquer un
incendie).
Laisser refroidir à température ambiante avant de conserver.
Placer dans un endroit frais et sec, hors de portée des enfants et où il ne
sera pas endommagé.

Adresse : Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany
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Wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen :
Diese Anweisungen dienen Ihrer Sicherheit. Das ist sehr wichtig Sie
müssen vor der Montage und Installation dieses Kosmetikkoffers
sorgfältig und vollständig gelesen werden .

Nur mit der mitgelieferten Transformator-Hardware verwenden .

Trennen Sie den Transformator von der Steckdose, wenn das Produkt
nicht verwendet wird .

Wenn ein ungewöhnlicher Zustand vorliegt, ziehen Sie den beleuchteten
Spiegel aus der Steckdose, lassen Sie ihn abkühlen und bringen Sie ihn
wieder an Hersteller zur Überprüfung und Reparatur .

Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für den späteren Gebrauch auf.

GEFAHR/WARNHINWEISE:
1 . Das Produkt kann in Landkreisen mit einer Nennspannung von 10–250
V verwendet werden. Die maximale Wattleistung beträgt 500 W.

2 Im Falle von Rauch oder Feuer tun Sie dies bitte Ziehen Sie den
Stecker nicht mit der Hand, wenn die Ursache für Rauch oder Feuer
unbekannt ist. Die Stromversorgung muss mit einem Isolator
unterbrochen werden. Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker des Produkts und
fragen Sie danach Professioneller Techniker für Hilfe .

3 . Schütteln Sie nicht den Ständer oder den Kofferkörper, da der
Make-up-Koffer sonst herunterfallen könnte herunterfallen oder
beschädigt werden oder eine Gefahr für die persönliche Sicherheit
darstellen .

4 . Bewegen Sie den Tisch nicht, wenn er zur Werkbank ausgeklappt ist .

5 . Bitte achten Sie beim Zusammenklappen der Tischbeine auf unsere
Hände, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden .

6 . Bitte achten Sie beim Öffnen des Passwortschlosses auf das
Auswerfen des Riegels .
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So öffnen Sie den Arbeitstisch:

1 . Öffnen Sie zunächst die Riegel auf beiden Seiten der Tischplatte .

2 . Klappen Sie die Tischplatte so auf, dass sie parallel zum Boden ist .

3 . Suchen Sie das Schild an der Seite des Tisches und drücken Sie
entsprechend der Aufforderung zum Erweitern der Halterung fest auf den
Halterungsschalter an der entsprechenden internen Halterung. (Achten
Sie auf Quetschungen) .

4 . Ziehen Sie die beiden Stützbeine heraus (die Feder muss festgeklemmt
sein).
HINWEIS: Aufgrund der Schwerkraft der Halterung kann der Schalter
leicht hängen bleiben. Heben Sie die Halterung an bevor Sie den
Halterungsschalter drücken .
5 . Befestigen Sie die vier Universalräder (betätigen Sie die Fußbremse am
Rad).
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Leistungseinführung:
Netzkabelstecker, öffnen Sie einfach die Schiebeabdeckung .
Warnung:
Nur mit dem mitgelieferten Netzkabelstecker verwenden .
Bitte achten Sie bei der Verwendung darauf, dass der Netzstecker trocken
und fest eingesteckt ist, da er sonst beschädigt wird Stromkreis ist leicht zu
verbrennen.

Reinigung und Wartung:
Während des Gebrauchs können Fingerabdrücke (keine Flecken) auf der
Außenverpackung des Gepäcks zurückbleiben kann mit einem sauberen
Tuch abgewischt werden .
Trennen Sie vor der Reinigung immer den Netzstecker .
Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder
Möbelpolitur auf der Spiegeloberfläche oder Teilen davon des Falles .
Reinigen Sie den Spiegel mit einem trockenen, weichen Tuch. Tuch leicht
mit Wasser anfeuchten. Ein feuchtes Tuch Hält Staub, wischt plötzlich
verschüttete Flecken auf und verhindert Kratzer .
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Aufbewahrungsanleitungen:
Wenn der Lautsprecher nicht verwendet wird, trennen Sie ihn von der
Steckdose.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass direktes Sonnenlicht nicht auf den Spiegel trifft,
wenn es unbeaufsichtigt gelassen wird (reflektiertes Sonnenlicht kann
einen Brand verursachen).
Vor dem Lagern auf Raumtemperatur abkühlen lassen.
An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern
aufbewahren und an einem Ort aufbewahren, an dem es nicht beschädigt
wird.

Adresse: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany
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Importanti istruzioni di sicurezza:
Queste istruzioni sono fornite per la tua sicurezza. È molto importante
vengono letti attentamente e completamente prima del montaggio e
dell'installazione di questa valigetta per il trucco .

Utilizzare solo con l'hardware del trasformatore in dotazione .

Scollegare il trasformatore dalla presa di corrente quando il prodotto non
è in uso .

In caso di condizioni anomale, scollegare lo specchio illuminato, lasciarlo
raffreddare e rimetterlo nella posizione corretta produttore per esame e
riparazione .

Conservare queste istruzioni per un uso futuro.

PERICOLO/AVVERTENZE:
1 . Il prodotto può essere utilizzato in paesi con tensione nominale di
10-250 V , la potenza massima è 500 W.

2 In caso di fumo o incendio, farlo n on staccare la spina con le mani se la
causa del fumo o dell'incendio non è identificata L'alimentazione deve
essere interrotta utilizzando un isolante o scollegare il prodotto e chiedere
tecnico professionista per aiuto .

3 . Non scuotere il supporto o il corpo della custodia poiché la custodia
per il trucco potrebbe cadere cadere o danneggiarsi o potrebbe
rappresentare un rischio per la sicurezza personale .

4 . Non spostare il tavolo quando è aperto su un banco da lavoro .

5 . Si prega di prestare attenzione alle mani quando si piegano le gambe
del tavolo per evitare lesioni .

6 . Quando si apre il blocco con password, prestare attenzione
all'espulsione del fermo .

Come aprire il tavolo di lavoro:
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1 . Per prima cosa aprire i fermi su entrambi i lati del desktop .

2 . Aprire il desktop in modo che sia parallelo al suolo .

3 . Trovare il segno sul lato del tavolo e premere saldamente l'interruttore
della staffa sulla staffa interna corrispondente in base alla richiesta di
espandere la staffa. (Attenzione al pizzicotto) .

4 . Estrarre le 2 gambe di supporto (la molla deve essere bloccata in
posizione)
NOTA: è facile che l'interruttore si blocchi a causa della gravità della staffa.
Sollevare la staffa prima di premere l'interruttore della staffa .
5 . Fissare le quattro ruote universali (premere il freno a pedale sulla ruota)

Introduzione al potere:
Spina del cavo di alimentazione, basta aprire il coperchio scorrevole .
Avvisare :
Utilizzare solo con la spina del cavo di alimentazione in dotazione .
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Durante l'utilizzo, assicurarsi che la spina di alimentazione sia asciutta e
inserita saldamente, altrimenti il il circuito è facile da bruciare.

Pulizia e manutenzione:
Durante l'uso, sulla scatola esterna del bagaglio possono rimanere
impronte (non macchie). può essere pulito con un panno pulito .
Scollegare sempre l'alimentazione prima della pulizia .
Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi o abrasivi o lucidanti per mobili sulla
superficie dello specchio o su qualsiasi parte del caso .
Pulire lo specchio con un panno morbido e asciutto. Inumidire leggermente
il panno con acqua. Un panno umido trattiene la polvere, asciuga le
macchie improvvise e previene i graffi .

Guide per lo stoccaggio:
Se l'altoparlante non è in uso, scollegarlo dalla presa elettrica.
ASSICURARSI CHE LA LUCE SOLARE DIRETTA NON COLPISCE LO
SPECCHIO QUANDO LASCIATO INCUSTODITO (la luce solare riflessa
può provocare un incendio).
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Lasciare raffreddare a temperatura ambiente prima di riporlo.
Collocare in un'area fresca e asciutta, fuori dalla portata dei bambini e
dove non verrà danneggiato.

Indirizzo: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions
Preston, United Kingdom
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SHUNSHUN GmbH
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Instrucciones de seguridad importantes :
Estas instrucciones se proporcionan para su seguridad. Es muy
importante que se leen atenta y completamente antes del montaje e
instalación de este estuche de maquillaje .

Úselo únicamente con el hardware del transformador suministrado .

Desenchufe el transformador de la toma de corriente cuando el producto
no esté en uso .

Si alguna condición anormal es nuestra, desenchufe el espejo iluminado,
déjelo enfriar y regréselo a fabricante para su examen y reparación .

Guarde estas instrucciones para uso futuro.

PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIAS:
1 . El producto se puede utilizar en condados con un voltaje nominal de
10-250 V y el vataje máximo es de 500 W.

2 En caso de humo o fuego, por favor no No desconecte el enchufe con la
mano si no se identifica la causa del humo o el fuego. El suministro de
energía debe cortarse usando un aislante o desenchufe el producto y
luego pregunte. Técnico profesional para obtener ayuda .

3 . No agite el soporte ni el cuerpo del estuche, ya que el estuche de
maquillaje podría caerse. caerse o dañarse o puede suponer un riesgo
para la seguridad personal .

4 . No mueva la mesa cuando esté desplegada como banco de trabajo .

5 . Preste atención a nuestras manos al plegar las patas de la mesa para
evitar lesiones .

6 . Al abrir el bloqueo con contraseña, preste atención a la expulsión del
pestillo .

Cómo abrir la mesa de trabajo:
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1 . Primero abra los pestillos a ambos lados del escritorio .

2 . Despliegue el escritorio para que quede paralelo al suelo .

3 . Busque el letrero en el costado de la mesa y presione firmemente el
interruptor del soporte en el soporte interno correspondiente de acuerdo
con el mensaje para expandir el soporte. (Cuidado con los pellizcos) .

4 . Saque las 2 patas de soporte (el resorte debe estar sujeto en su lugar)
NOTA: Es fácil que el interruptor se atasque debido a la gravedad del
soporte. Levante el soporte antes de presionar el interruptor del soporte .
5 . Fije las cuatro ruedas universales (pise el freno de pie de la rueda)

Introducción de energía:
Enchufe del cable de alimentación, simplemente abra la cubierta
deslizante .
Advertir :
Úselo únicamente con el enchufe del cable de alimentación suministrado .
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Cuando lo utilice, asegúrese de que el enchufe esté seco y bien enchufado,
de lo contrario el El circuito es fácil de quemar.

Limpieza y mantenimiento :
Durante el uso, pueden quedar huellas dactilares (no manchas) en la caja
exterior del equipaje, lo que se puede limpiar con un paño limpio .
Desenchufe siempre la alimentación antes de limpiar .
No utilice limpiadores fuertes o abrasivos ni cera para muebles en la
superficie del espejo ni en ninguna parte. del caso .
Limpia el espejo con cualquier paño suave y seco. Humedezca
ligeramente el paño con agua. un paño húmedo retiene el polvo, limpia
derrames repentinos y evita rayones .

Guías de almacenamiento:
Si el altavoz no está en uso, desconéctelo del tomacorriente.
ASEGÚRESE DE QUE LA LUZ SOLAR DIRECTA NO GOLPEA EL
ESPEJO CUANDO SE DEJA DESATENDIDO (la luz solar reflejada puede
provocar un incendio).
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Deje enfriar a temperatura ambiente antes de guardarlo.
Colóquelo en un lugar fresco y seco, fuera del alcance de los niños y
donde no se dañe.

Dirección: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
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Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Ważne instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:
Instrukcje te podano dla Twojego bezpieczeństwa. Jest to bardzo ważne
należy je dokładnie i całkowicie przeczytać przed montażem i instalacją
tej walizki do makijażu .

Używać wyłącznie z dostarczonym sprzętem transformatorowym .

Odłącz transformator od gniazdka elektrycznego, gdy produkt nie jest
używany .

Jeśli wystąpią jakiekolwiek nietypowe warunki, odłącz podświetlane
lusterko, poczekaj, aż ostygnie i przywróć je do stanu pierwotnego
producenta w celu sprawdzenia i naprawy .

Zachowaj tę instrukcję do wykorzystania w przyszłości.

NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO/OSTRZEŻENIA:
1. Produkt może być używany w krajach o napięciu znamionowym 10-250
V, maksymalna moc wynosi 500 W.

2 W przypadku dymu lub pożaru należy to zrobić nie wyciągaj wtyczki
ręką, jeśli przyczyna dymu lub pożaru nie została zidentyfikowana, należy
odciąć zasilanie za pomocą izolatora , odłącz produkt i zapytaj .
profesjonalnego technika o pomoc .

3. Nie potrząsaj podstawką ani korpusem etui, ponieważ kosmetyczka
może spaść upaść lub ulec uszkodzeniu , gdyż może to stanowić
zagrożenie dla bezpieczeństwa osobistego .

4. Nie przesuwaj stołu, gdy jest on rozłożony na stół warsztatowy .

5. Podczas składania nóg stołu należy zwrócić uwagę na nasze dłonie,
aby uniknąć obrażeń .

6. Podczas otwierania zamka hasła należy zwrócić uwagę na wysunięcie
zatrzasku .

Jak otworzyć stół roboczy:
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1. Najpierw otwórz zatrzaski po obu stronach pulpitu .

2. Rozłóż pulpit tak, aby był równolegle do podłoża .

3. Znajdź znak z boku stołu i mocno naciśnij przełącznik wspornika na
odpowiednim wsporniku wewnętrznym , zgodnie z monitem, aby
rozszerzyć wspornik. (Uważaj na uszczypnięcie) .

4. Wyciągnij 2 nogę podporową (sprężyna powinna być zaciśnięta)
UWAGA: Przełącznik można łatwo utknąć ze względu na ciężar wspornika.
Podnieś wspornik do góry przed naciśnięciem przełącznika wspornika .
5. Zamocuj cztery uniwersalne koła (naciśnij hamulec nożny na kole)

Wprowadzenie do zasilania:
Wtyczka przewodu zasilającego, wystarczy otworzyć przesuwaną
pokrywę .
Ostrzegać :
Używaj wyłącznie z dostarczoną wtyczką przewodu zasilającego .
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Podczas używania upewnij się, że wtyczka jest sucha i dobrze podłączona,
w przeciwnym razie obwód łatwo spalić.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja:
W trakcie użytkowania na zewnętrznym pudełku bagażu mogą pozostać
odciski palców (nie plamy), które można wytrzeć czystą szmatką .
Zawsze odłączaj zasilanie przed czyszczeniem .
Nie używaj ostrych lub ściernych środków czyszczących lub pasty do mebli
na powierzchni lustra lub jakiejkolwiek jego części sprawy .
Wyczyść lustro dowolną suchą, miękką szmatką. Lekko zwilż szmatkę
wodą. Wilgotna szmatka zatrzymuje kurz, wyciera nagłe plamy i zapobiega
zarysowaniom .

Przewodniki dotyczące przechowywania:
Jeśli głośnik nie jest używany, odłącz go od gniazdka elektrycznego.
UPEWNIJ SIĘ, ŻE BEZPOŚREDNIE ŚWIATŁO SŁONECZNE NIE
STRAŻY LUSTERKA, JEŚLI POZOSTAWIONE BEZ NADZORU (odbite
światło słoneczne może spowodować pożar).
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Przed przechowywaniem pozostawić do ostygnięcia do temperatury
pokojowej.
Umieścić w chłodnym, suchym miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci i tam,
gdzie nie ulegnie uszkodzeniu.
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies :
Deze instructies zijn bedoeld voor uw veiligheid. Het is heel belangrijk dat
ze worden zorgvuldig en volledig gelezen voordat deze
make-uptreinkoffer wordt gemonteerd en geïnstalleerd .

Alleen gebruiken met meegeleverde transformatorhardware .

Haal de transformator uit het stopcontact als het product niet in gebruik
is .

Als er zich een abnormale situatie voordoet, koppel dan de verlichte
spiegel los, laat hem afkoelen en plaats hem terug fabrikant voor
onderzoek en reparatie .

Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

GEVAAR / WAARSCHUWINGEN:
1. Het product kan worden gebruikt in landen met een spanning van
10-250 V. Het maximale wattage is 500 W.

2 In geval van rook of brand, graag doen Trek de stekker niet met de hand
uit het stopcontact als de oorzaak van de rook of brand niet is
geïdentificeerd. De stroomvoorziening moet worden afgesloten met
behulp van een isolator. Haal de stekker van het product uit het
stopcontact en vraag ernaar . professionele technicus voor hulp .

3. Schud de steunstandaard of de behuizing niet, omdat het
make-updoosje dan kan vallen vastlopen of beschadigd raken of een
risico vormen voor de persoonlijke veiligheid .

4. Verplaats de tafel niet wanneer deze is uitgeklapt tot een werkbank .

5. Let op onze handen bij het inklappen van de tafelpoten om letsel te
voorkomen .

6. Let bij het openen van het wachtwoordslot op het uitwerpen van de
grendel .
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Hoe de werktafel te openen:

1. Open eerst de vergrendelingen aan beide zijden van het bureaublad .

2. Vouw het bureaublad uit zodat het evenwijdig aan de grond staat .

3. Zoek het bordje aan de zijkant van de tafel en druk stevig op de
beugelschakelaar op de overeenkomstige interne beugel, volgens de
aanwijzing om de beugel uit te vouwen. (Pas op voor knelpunten) .

4. Trek de 2 steunpoten eruit (de veer moet op zijn plaats worden geklemd)
OPMERKING: De schakelaar kan gemakkelijk vastlopen vanwege de
zwaartekracht van de beugel. Til de beugel omhoog voordat u op de
beugelschakelaar drukt .
5. Bevestig de vier universele wielen (trap op de voetrem op het wiel）

Machtsintroductie:
Netsnoerstekker, open gewoon het schuifdeksel .
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Waarschuw:
Alleen gebruiken met de meegeleverde netsnoerstekker .
Zorg er bij gebruik voor dat de stekker droog is en stevig in het stopcontact
zit, anders raakt de stekker uit het stopcontact circuit is gemakkelijk te
verbranden.

Reiniging & Onderhoud:
Tijdens gebruik kunnen er vingerafdrukken (geen vlekken) op de
buitendoos van de bagage achterblijven kan worden afgeveegd met een
schone doek .
Haal altijd de stekker uit het stopcontact voordat u gaat schoonmaken .
Gebruik geen agressieve of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of
meubelpoetsmiddel op het spiegeloppervlak of welk deel dan ook van de
zaak .
Maak de spiegel schoon met een droge, zachte doek. Bevochtig de doek
lichtjes met water. Een vochtige doek houdt stof vast, veegt plotseling
gemorste vlekken af en voorkomt krassen .

Opslaghandleidingen:
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Als de luidspreker niet in gebruik is, haal dan de stekker uit het
stopcontact.
ZORG ERVOOR DAT DIRECT ZONLICHT DE SPIEGEL NIET VRAAGT
WANNEER HET ONBEHEERD WORDT VERLATEN (gereflecteerd
zonlicht kan brand veroorzaken).
Laat afkoelen tot kamertemperatuur voordat u het opbergt.
Plaats het op een koele, droge plaats, buiten het bereik van kinderen en
waar het niet beschadigd raakt.
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Viktiga säkerhets instruktioner :
Dessa instruktioner tillhandahålls för din säkerhet. Det är mycket viktigt att
de läses noggrant och fullständigt innan montering och installation av
detta sminktågfodral .

Använd endast med medföljande transformatorhårdvara .

Koppla bort transformatorn från eluttaget när produkten inte används .

Om vi har något onormalt tillstånd, koppla ur den upplysta spegeln, låt
den svalna och sätt tillbaka den till tillverkare för undersökning och
reparation .

Spara dessa instruktioner för framtida bruk.

FARA / VARNINGAR:
1 . Produkten kan användas i län med en spänning på 10-250V maximal
effekt är 500W .

2 Vid rök eller brand, vänligen gör det dra inte i kontakten med handen om
orsaken till rök eller brand är oidentifierad Strömförsörjningen måste
stängas av med hjälp av isolator o koppla ur produkten och fråga
professionell tekniker för hjälp .

3 . Skaka inte stödstället eller fodralkroppen eftersom sminkfodralet kan
falla ner eller skadas eller det kan utgöra en risk för personlig säkerhet .

4 . Flytta inte bordet när det är utfällt till en arbetsbänk .

5 . Var uppmärksam på våra händer när du fäller ihop bordsbenen för att
undvika skador .

6 . Var uppmärksam på att spärren skjuts ut när du öppnar
lösenordslåset .

Hur man öppnar arbetsbordet:

1 . Öppna först spärrarna på båda sidor av skrivbordet .
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2 . Fäll ut skrivbordet så att det är parallellt med marken .

3 . Leta reda på skylten på sidan av bordet och tryck bestämt på
konsolomkopplaren vid motsvarande inre konsol enligt uppmaningen för
att expandera konsolen. (Se upp för nypa) .

4 . Dra ut de 2 stödbenen (fjädern ska klämmas på plats)
OBS: Strömbrytaren är lätt att fastna på grund av fästets tyngdkraft. Lyft
upp fästet innan du trycker på konsolkontakten .
5 . Fäst de fyra universalhjulen (trampa på fotbromsen på hjulet)

Power Introduktion:
Nätsladdskontakt, bara öppna skjutluckan .
Varna :
Använd endast med den medföljande nätsladdens kontakt .
När du använder , se till att nätkontakten är torr och ordentligt ansluten ,
annars kretsen är lätt att bränna.
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Rengöring och underhåll:
Vid användning kan fingeravtryck (inte fläckar) lämnas kvar på bagagets
yttre låda, vilket kan torkas av med en ren trasa .
Koppla alltid ur strömmen före rengöring .
Använd inte hårda eller slipande rengöringsmedel eller möbelpolish på
spegelytan eller någon del av fallet .
Rengör spegeln med en torr mjuk trasa. Fukta trasan lätt med vatten. En
fuktig trasa håller damm, torka av plötsliga fläckspill och förhindrar repor .

Förvaringsguider:
Om högtalaren inte används, koppla bort den från eluttaget.
SE TILL ATT DIREKT SOLJUS INTE SLÅR I SPEGELN NÄR DET ÄR
OBJEKT (reflekterat solljus kan orsaka brand).
Låt svalna till rumstemperatur innan förvaring.
Placera på en sval, torr plats utom räckhåll för barn och där den inte
kommer att skadas.
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